
PROJ DESC LOCATION TOWN/CITY EST VALUE APP#
PERMIT 
ISSUED DESC OF WORK GENERAL CONTRACTOR OWNER PARCEL

MUNICIPAL COMMERCIAL 333 NIAGARA-CARTHAGE

CARTHAGE $2,000,000 56972 12/4/25

4,400SQ FT CLASSROOM 
BUILDING SANFORD CONTRACTORS, INC

SANDHILLS 
COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE 10001010
MUNICIPAL COMMERCIAL 3236 US HWY 1

VASS $78,600 58519 12/4/25

2 RETAINING WALLS 300' IN 
LENGTH JBM CIVIL CONSTRUCTION

CSS 
INVESTMENTS, 

LLC 34125
MUNICIPAL COMMERCIAL 156 GILLIAM MCCONNELL 

ROAD CARTHAGE $720,000 58592 12/5/25

NEW 12,000 SQ FT MUSEUM
SR GILLIAM CONSTRUCTION INC

GILLIAM, S 
ROLAND & 
NANCY J 50

MUNICIPAL COMMERCIAL 
ADDITION

5204 US 1 HIGHWAY
VASS $15,000 58724 12/12/25

30'X40' ADDITION TO 
STORAGE BUILDING QUALITY BUILT ADVANTAGE

DRAIN THE 
SWAMP LLC 20180202

CELL TOWER COLLOCATION 252 KELLY RD

VASS $24,000 58585 12/4/25

REPLACING 12 ANTENNAS, 
ADD4 RDU's, ADD 1 OVP 7 

WIRING BETACOM INCORPORATED
MARSH, 
SHIRLEY 4063

MUNICIPAL CELL 
COLLOCATION

2848 HOFFMAN RD
JACKSON 
SPRINGS $75,000 58551 12/2/25

UPDATE VERIZON 
EQUIPMENT 11 ANTENAS 10 

RRP's 2 OVP's & 3 HYB
HOME BROTHERS 
COMMUNICATIONS

CROWN CASTLE 
SOUTH LLC 57116



PROJ DESC LOCATION TOWN/CITY EST VALUE APP# PERMIT ISSUED DESC OF WORK GENERAL CONTRACTOR OWNER PARCEL ID
NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLIN490 LONGLEAF DRIVE

WEST END
400,000 57988 12/09/25 2 STORY, 3890 SF, 4 BED, 2.5 BATH, 3053 

HEAT SF
BARTLETT, KEVIN MATHEW

BLACK POINT DEVELOPMENT LLC
20120100

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLIN775 RIVERBIRCH DR
VASS

250,000 58005 12/01/25 2 STORY, 2490 SF, 4 BED, 3 BATH, 2490 
HEAT SF

SUN BUILDERS IN T/A
DELCOAST PROPERTIES, LLC

43729

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLIN540 FORTIS FARM RD
VASS

798,000 58141 12/10/25 2 STORY, 4828 SF, 4 BED, 3.5 BATH, 2906 
HEAT SF, 2 HVAC

EQUESTRIAN BUILDING 
SOLUTIONS WESTFALL, JOSHUA

20230872

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLIN115 DUPREE DRIVE JACKSON 
SPRINGS

175,725 58183 12/19/25 2 STORY, 3485 SF, 5 BED, 3.5 BATH, 2824 
HEAT SF

WOLFE DEVELOPMENT & 
CONST, RUCTION LLC

WOLFE DEVELOPMENT & 
CONSTRUCTION, LLC

22692

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLIN125 DUPREE DRIVE JACKSON 
SPRINGS

340,000 58184 12/19/25 2 STORY, 2988 SF, 4 BED, 3.5 BATH, 2400 
HEAT SF

WOLFE DEVELOPMENT & 
CONST, RUCTION LLC WOLFE, WILLIAM KELLY

22692

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLIN135 DUPREE DRIVE JACKSON 
SPRINGS

360,000 58189 12/19/25 2 STORY, 3485 SF, 5 BED, 3.5 BATH, 2824 
HEAT SF

WOLFE DEVELOPMENT & 
CONST, RUCTION LLC WOLFE, WILLIAM KELLY

22692

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLIN2013 PEWTER DR
WEST END

300,000 58281 12/17/25 2 STORY, 3813 SF, 4 BED, 2.5 BATH, 2875 
HEAT SF

SUPERIOR HOMES OF THE 
SANDHILLS L.L.C. TKCSJM HARRIS LLC

20220346

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLIN106 HARWICH CT
WEST END

411,000 58354 12/08/25 1 STORY, 3748 SF, 4 BED, 3.5 BATH, 2631 
HEAT SF, 2 HVAC MCCLOSKEY BUILDERS, INC. MCCLOSKEY BUILDERS INC

24517

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLIN1191 PUTNAM CHURCH RD
CARTHAGE

300,000 58431 12/04/25 1 STORY, 2514 SF, 2 BED, 1.5 BATH, 1664 
HEAT SF

LINDLEY'S CUSTOM CARPENTRY, 
LLC LINDLEY, RUSSELL

990971

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLIN286 ENFIELD DRIVE LOT 123
CARTHAGE

159,255 58435 12/04/25 2 STORY, 3198 SF, 4 BED, 2.5 BATH, 2547 
HEAT SF

HHHUNT HOMES RALEIGH -
DURHAM TRI SOUTH BUILDERS, INC

20240354

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLIN171 JIM S RD
CAMERON

290,000 58471 12/04/25 2 STORY, 4208 SF, 4 BED, 3.5 BATH, 2702 
HEAT SF

SUPERIOR HOMES OF THE 
SANDHILLS L.L.C. VASS CARTHAGE ROAD LLC

6782

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLIN2720 ROSELAND RD
ABERDEEN

158,505 58475 12/03/25 1 STORY, 3292 SF, 4 BED, 3 BATH, 2525 
HEAT SF

REDDOOR HOMES OF 
FAYETTEVILLE RHYNE, WANDA THOMAS

54759

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLIN151 PARKWOOD CT
WEST END

117,045 58478 12/10/25 1 STORY, 2652 SF, 4 BED, 2 BATH, 1844 
HEAT SF TYLER PAGET TYLER PAGET

27216

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLIN237 ADAMS RD
SEAGROVE

163,000 58502 12/04/25 1 STORY, 1156 SF, 3 BED, 2 BATH, 1075 
HEAT SF VALUEBUILD HOMES MAY, JOSHUA C

11944

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLIN733 TORCHWOOD RD
WEST END

300,000 58504 12/05/25 1 STORY, 2209 SF, 3 BED, 2 BATH, 1348 
HEAT SF BM WILSON BUILDERS INC POPE, SCOTT

991066

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLIN162 LONGLEAF DRIVE LOT 60
WEST END

700,000 58560 12/04/25 1 STORY, 5101 SF, 4 BED, 4.5 BATH, 3544 
HEAT SF, 2 HVAC

BVH CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 
INC

LAKESIDE DEVELOPMENT 
COMPANY, LLC

20240880

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLIN432 OAKLEY ST
CAMERON

387,684 58588 12/18/25 1 STORY, 2726 SF, 3 BED, 2 BATH, 1808 
HEAT SF

AMERICA'S HOME PLACE OF 
FAYETTEVILLE, LL SIMMONS, TANNER

20250178

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLIN198 BANBRIDGE DR
WEST END

167,850 58618 12/17/25 2 STORY, 3825 SF, 3 BED, 3 BATH, 2586 
HEAT SF BURNS BUILDING COMPANY INC BURNS BUILDING COMPANY INC

10000144

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLIN488 LONGLEAF DRIVE
WEST END

400,000 58619 12/12/25 2 STORY, 3371 SF, 4 BED, 3 BATH, 2452 
HEAT SF BARTLETT, KEVIN MATHEW BLACK POINT DEVELOPMENT LLC

20120101

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLIN170 JODY RD
CARTHAGE

700,000 58666 12/12/25 1 STORY WITH BASEMENT, 5256 SF, 2 
BED, 3.5 BATH 2052 HEAT SF FERNANDO REBOLLAR SILVA LLC MCCARTHY, MICHAEL EDWARD

6148

MUNICIPAL SFD 7247 NC HWY 22
CARTHAGE

316,000 57987 12/19/25 2 STORY, 2988 SF, 3 BED, 2.5 BATH, 2400 
HEAT SF

WOLFE DEVELOPMENT & 
CONST, RUCTION LLC WOLFE DEVELOPMENT AND

40560

MUNICIPAL SFD 504 BARTLEY ST
VASS

135,000 58473 12/01/25 2 STORY, 1971 SF, 3 BED, 2.5 BATH, 1551 
HEAT SF

THE ASCOT CORP/COLIN 
WEBSTER GROSVENOR LAND LLC

38627

MUNICIPAL SFD 500 BARTLEY ST
VASS

126,000 58474 12/01/25 2 STORY, 1785 SF, 3 BED, 2.5 BATH, 1419 
HEAT SF

THE ASCOT CORP/COLIN 
WEBSTER GROSVENOR LAND LLC

38627



MUNICIPAL SFD 112 CARVER ST
CARTHAGE

206,000 58500 12/01/25 2 STORY, 2449 SF, 3 BED, 2.5 BATH, 1857 
HEAT SF

THE ASCOT CORP/COLIN 
WEBSTER GROSVENOR LAND, LLC

20220479

MUNICIPAL SFD 113 CARVER ST
CARTHAGE

152,370 58503 12/01/25 2 STORY, 2281 SF, 3 BED, 2.5 BATH, 1693 
HEAT SF

THE ASCOT CORP/COLIN 
WEBSTER GROSVENOR LAND, LLC

20220474

MUNICIPAL SFD 301 ELIJAH WAY
VASS

150,300 58559 12/08/25 2 STORY, 3391 SF, 4 BED, 3 BATH, 2290 
HEAT SF LEGACY HOME CONSTRUCTION MOORE HL PROPERTIES, INC

31445

MUNICIPAL SFD 40 SOUTH SHAMROCK DR JACKSON 
SPRINGS

400,000 58591 12/05/25 1.5 STORY, 3548 SF, 4 BED, 3.5 BATH, 
2354 HEAT SF VISIONARY BUILDERS LLC VISIONARY BUILDERS, LLC

57062

MUNICIPAL SFD 23 FOREST LAKE DR JACKSON 
SPRINGS

400,000 58593 12/05/25 2 STORY, 4377 SF, 4 BED, 3.5 BATH, 2920 
HEAT SF, 2 HVAC SANDHILLS CUSTOM HOMES SANDHILLS CUSTOM HOMES

20060402

MUNICIPAL SFD 610 ACACIA ST
VASS

134,000 58729 12/17/25 2 STORY, 1971 SF, 3 BED, 2.5 BATH, 1551 
HEAT SF

THE ASCOT CORP/COLIN 
WEBSTER GROSVENOR LAND LLC

38627

MUNICIPAL SFD 614 ACACIA ST
VASS

156,000 58730 12/17/25 2 STORY, 2310 SF, 3 BED, 2.5 BATH, 1857 
HEAT SF

THE ASCOT CORP/COLIN 
WEBSTER GROSVENOR LAND LLC

38627

SFD ADDITION 115 FAR VIEW CT WEST END 54,978 58216 12/22/25 ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS EMERALD ENERGY LLC BROUILLARD, RHEO 20140496
SFD ADDITION 745 LAMMS RD

CARTHAGE
39,467 58470 12/16/25

ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANLES
CATES ASSOCIATES INC DBA YES 
SOLAR SOLUT HAYWARD, GREGORY

20230102

SFD ADDITION 106 LEWALLEN COURT
WEST END

0 58509 12/04/25 RETAINING WALL APPROX 285 SF. 
ENGINEE'R LETTER IN FILE

SOUTHERN ELITE CUSTOM 
BUILDERS, INC HANCOCK, SAM

15938

MUNICIPAL SFD ADDITION 145 SECOND WIND COURT JACKSON 
SPRINGS

27,927 58204 12/04/25 ADDING 10 PANELS TO EXISTING 
SYSTEM, ADD TESLA POWERWALL RENU ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC SMITH, MICHEAL STEPHEN

20070759

MUNICIPAL MODULAR RESIDE 230 MAGNOLIA ST
CARTHAGE

220,000 58648 12/09/25 1 STORY, 1461 SF, 3 BED, 2 BATH, 1352 
HEAT SF PINE PROPERTIES, LLC NILES, RONALD E

38630

MANUFACTURED HOME 160 BERTIE RD WEST END 0 57394 12/04/25 DWMH, 32 X 76, ADD HVAC D & D HVAC LLC JONES, IRA 96000792
MANUFACTURED HOME 1783 NC 211 HWY EAGLE SPRING 0 57524 12/04/25 DWMH, 32 X 76, ADD HVAC A-PLUS CONSTRUCTION SPENCER, LEVON & 12590
MANUFACTURED HOME 136 LAKE HERON DR CAMERON 0 58134 12/04/25 28 X 76 DWMH, ADD HVAC A-PLUS CONSTRUCTION DAWSON, VANCE E SR 42011
MANUFACTURED HOME 159 GRANT ROAD EXT

VASS
0 58156 12/17/25

14 X 60 SWMH, ADD HVAC LYNE, GREGORY N & TAMMY O LYNE, GREGORY N & TAMMY O
38689

MANUFACTURED HOME 1305 RED BRANCH RD
CARTHAGE

0 58427 12/08/25
DWMH, 28 X 64, ADD HVAC

STATE MANUFACTURED HOME 
MOVERS BRYANT, COOPER

20250017

MANUFACTURED HOME 244 RASCOB ROAD SANFORD 0 58441 12/17/25 SWMH, 16 X 76, ADD HVAC A-PLUS CONSTRUCTION CRUZ, JONATHAN JOSEPH 20200024
MANUFACTURED HOME 199 POOLE RD WEST END 0 58505 12/08/25 14 X 76 SWMH, NO HVAC BLAKE, TIMOTHY W BLAKE, TIMOTHY W 14372
MANUFACTURED HOME 3164 SAMARCAND RD EAGLE SPRING 0 58564 12/17/25 DWMH, 32 X 76, ADD HVAC A-PLUS CONSTRUCTION BARBER, COREY JONATHAN 7685
MANUFACTURED HOME 460 HEAVENWOOD RD

CARTHAGE
0 58620 12/16/25

DWMH, 32 X 48, ADD HVAC
MCFADYEN, THOMAS N & MARY 
W HARDISON, KIMBERLY

5014

MUNICIPAL MANUFACTURED 192 BLUE ROCK RD
VASS

0 58614 12/05/25
12X60 SWMH, NO HVAC

RAMIREZ, MARIA TERESA 
ALVAREZ

RAMIREZ, MARIA TERESA 
ALVAREZ

31366

DETACHED GARAGE 1945 CRANES CREEK RD CAMERON 35,000 58358 12/01/25 20 X 20 DETACHED GARAGE, NO ELEC. ONSITE HOMES LLC MESZAROS, DAVID V & JOELLA 20010622
DETACHED GARAGE 104 PINEWOOD CT

WEST END
63,000 58558 12/19/25

21 X 24 GARAGE & RE ROOF HOME
VASQUEZ CUSTOM 
CONSTRUCTION LLC BOWLES, WALTER

20622

DETACHED GARAGE 745 LAMMS RD
CARTHAGE

50,000 58699 12/16/25
DETACHED GARAGE / NO APT   728 SQ FT HARRIS & SONS CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD, GREGORY

20230102

SHED / UTILITY 4084 HOFFMAN RD JACKSON 
SPRINGS

20,000 58147 12/12/25 650 SF METAL ACCESSORY BLDG., ADD 
WIRING GALLIEN, DANIEL GALLIEN, DANIEL

55028

SHED / UTILITY 1191 PUTNAM CHURCH RD
CARTHAGE

50,000 58341 12/04/25 36X40 ACESSORY BLDG, 1/2 BATH AND 
LAUNDRY, MINI SPLIT LINDLEY, RUSSELL LINDLEY, RUSSELL

990971



SHED / UTILITY 525 CARYS LN
WEST END

8,000 58342 12/04/25
LIVESTOCK SHED, 248 SF, ADD WIRING HOLT, MATTHEW HOLT, MATTHEW

20220248

SHED / UTILITY 1099 RING  RD CARTHAGE 20,000 58432 12/22/25 18 x 25 METAL BLDG. PINEVIEW BUILDINGS LLC BROOKS, STEPHEN A 5676
SHED / UTILITY 212 SUNDOWN DR VASS 11,000 58476 12/05/25 12 X 32 STICK BUILT SHED VASEY, NATASHA VASEY, NATASHA 31479
SHED / UTILITY 1822 US HWY 1

CAMERON
40,000 58562 12/18/25 2460 SF METAL BLDG, 1 BATH, ADD 

WIRING CUBBEDGE, JOHN CUBBEDGE, JOHN
6541

SHED / UTILITY 1660 AIKEN RD
VASS

2,500 58568 12/05/25 LEAN TO ATTACHED TO EXISTING 
STRUCTURE, 576 SF

COOK, CHARLES J & THERESA 
MARY

COOK, CHARLES J & THERESA 
MARY

20000492

SHED / UTILITY 8546 NC HWY 705 EAGLE SPRING 20,000 58590 12/09/25 1260 SF. METAL BLDG FRAGA, VICTOR E FRAGA, VICTOR E 12856
SHED / UTILITY 818 BROKEN RIDGE TRAIL

WEST END
70,000 58654 12/16/25 HORSE BARN, 1100 SF, ADD WIRING, 

ADD MINI SPLIT
MCLENDON HILLS 
CONSTRUCTION P LYNN STAPLETON

20140497

SHED / UTILITY 406 JAMES H RD
CAMERON

2,000 58658 12/16/25
20 X 40 POLE BARN BADURINA, ANTHONY JOSEPH & BADURINA, ANTHONY JOSEPH &

20080711

SHED / UTILITY 5781 NC HWY 24-27 CAMERON 15,000 58660 12/18/25 30 X 60 POLE, ALREADY BUILT RHAME, KENNETH BLAIN RHAME, KENNETH BLAIN 1925
SHED / UTILITY 113 ENFIELD DRIVE UNIT A CARTHAGE 7,000 58665 12/12/25 24 X 30 METAL BLDG. BURKS, HIRAM J JR BURKS, HIRAM J JR 20220314
SHED / UTILITY 2545 CYPRESS CHURCH ROA

CAMERON
75,000 58758 12/23/25 40 X 60 STICK BUILT ACCESSORY BLDG., 

200 AMP SERVICE
BROWN & SON CONSTRUCTION 
CO INC BROWN, DANIEL A

43728

MUNICIPAL SHED / UTILITY 237 MAGNOLIA HILL DR CARTHAGE 3,000 58566 12/03/25 13 X 16 SHED PRUIKSMA, JOHN PRUIKSMA, JOHN 20050906
MUNICIPAL SHED / UTILITY 513 LITTLE ROCK CT

CARTHAGE
5,867 58567 12/12/25

PRE BUILT SHED, 12 X 15
THE SHED DEPOT OF NORTH 
CAROLINA NORRIS, DAVID ALLEN

20210300

MUNICIPAL SHED / UTILITY 229 RAYS BRIDGE ROAD CARTHAGE 0 58655 12/11/25 METAL BLDG., 500 SF BULLARD, JASON BULLARD, JASON 20180081
RES: DEMOLITION 151 CREEK BEND DR

VASS
0 58708 12/11/25

DEMO OLD MFG HOME EDEN'S CONSTRUCTION CO LLC EDEN'S CONSTRUCTION CO LLC
44855

POOL 120 TEAGUE DR
WEST END

0 56618 12/30/25 INGROUND POOL AND SPA, OUTDOOR 
KITCHEN EPC-ELIETE POOL CARE INC BORTIN, ROBERT & LEIGH ANN

13934

POOL 124 FARMHOUSE LANE CARTHAGE 0 57113 12/16/25 18 X 36 INGROUND POOL ANTHONY LLOYD JR ANTHONY LLOYD JR 20130215
POOL 110 RACHELS PT

WEST END
0 58169 12/05/25

SWIM SPA
LANDSCAPE DESIGN 
INNOVATION GROUP PLLC MCGRAW, JOHN W

20000049

POOL 131 VANORE RD WEST END 0 58583 12/11/25 HOT TUB VOGELGESANG, GARY VOGELGESANG, GARY 29612
SFD RENOVATION 365 PINE HILL RD

VASS
187,751 56921 12/11/25 NEW PLUMBING, ELEC, INSULATION, 

HVAC, STUCTURAL WORK SAGE CONTRACTING INC GANT, BARBARA B
18587

SFD RENOVATION 387 GILCHRIST RD CARTHAGE 70,000 57213 12/30/25 ADDING APT ON 2ND FLOOR OF BARN JA HART CONSTRUCTION INC VARNER, DANIEL W 4271
SFD RENOVATION 239 TORCHWOOD RD

CARTHAGE

38,000 57486 12/09/25
WHOLE HOUSE INTERIOR RENOVATIONS, 
ADD WIRING, HVAC, PLUMB. MACAVILCA, JOAO ADEMIR

HOPE SPRINGS REAL ESTATE 
GROUP LLC

20240257

SFD RENOVATION 150 FIRETREE LN
WEST END

25,407 58363 12/01/25
COMBINE 2 FULL BATHS TO MAKE ONE. COHESIVE HOME CONCEPTS LLC WILLIAMS, KIMBERLY CAUBLE

16015

SFD RENOVATION 681 HOFFMAN ROAD JACKSON 
SPRINGS

0 58409 12/17/25 FINISH 2ND FL OF CARRIAGE HOUSE, 682 
SF, ADD 1 BATH, HVAC BARTLETT, KEVIN MATHEW EDMONDS, TANNER G

20210040

SFD RENOVATION 665 MAPLEWOOD LN
WEST END

52,800 58570 12/04/25 REPLACE LIGHT & PLUMBING FIXTURES, 
MISC RENOVATIONS AM CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC SECURE, INC

23640

SFD RENOVATION 137 HARRELL RD WEST END 153,150 58754 12/23/25 FINISH BASEMENT TGU HOME SOLUTIONS INC. BLISS, WADE R 14286
SFD RENOVATION 196 GAILS RD

WEST END
28,000 58757 12/23/25 ENCLOSE EXISTING PORCH, ADD WIRING 

& MINI SPLIT
MCLENDON HILLS 
CONSTRUCTION

HUNT, TODD BRANTLEY & 
CRISTEN

97000926

MUNICIPAL SFD RENOVATION 3492 NIAGARA-CARTHAGE WHISPERING 
PINES

250,000 58055 12/04/25 KITCHEN AND BATH REMODEL/CHANGE 
OUT ADDED JAY KAR CONSTRUCTION GATTI, RAYMOND & VANDA E

33806



MUNICIPAL SFD RENOVATION 118 PINE RIDGE DR WHISPERING 
PINES

214,000 58477 12/05/25 KITCH AND MASTER BATH RENO, MISC 
RENO, ADD FUEL GAS

CRIBBS CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY LLC BEGOSH, ANDREW J JR

35003

MUNICIPAL SFD RENOVATION 2843 NORTH MOORE RD
ROBBINS

19,000 58578 12/04/25 INSTALL WALL BRACES AND 3 HELICAL 
PIERS TO SUPPORT JES TARHEEL, LLC HUNSUCKER, AMY C

10029

MUNICIPAL SFD RENOVATION 110 PINE RIDGE DR WHISPERING 
PINES

199,918 58642 12/11/25
KITCHEN AND BATH REMODEL

CAVINESS & CATES BLDG AND 
DEVELOPMENT GILMORE, SCOTT MIDDLETON

33892

MUNICIPAL SFD RENOVATION 460 THIMBLEBERRY DR
VASS

145,000 58716 12/18/25 RENOVATE KITCHEN & 2 BATHS, ADD 2 
MINI SPLITS IN BASEMENT COHESIVE HOME CONCEPTS LLC WHITE, NICHOLAS T

42342

DECK / PORCH 715 RED HILL RD CAMERON 0 57887 12/10/25 10 X 24 DECK BROOKS BUILT NC LLC SMITH, TRAVIS STEPHEN 2661
DECK / PORCH 110 RACHELS PT

WEST END
0 58168 12/05/25

FREESTANDING PERGOLA, 300 SF.
LANDSCAPE DESIGN 
INNOVATION GROUP PLLC MCGRAW, JOHN W

20000049

DECK / PORCH 149 MORRIS DR
WEST END

0 58277 12/19/25
720 SF DECK

KEVIN TANNER CONSTRUCTION 
LLC MYRES, RONALD C

25768

DECK / PORCH 106 GORDON PT
WEST END

0 58443 12/08/25 REPLACE EXISTING DECK, 14 X 24 NEW 
DECK MILLS DESIGN BUILD HAWKINS, MARK

14696

DECK / PORCH 113 ENFIELD DRIVE
CARTHAGE

0 58664 12/12/25 10 X 15 SCREEN PPORCH AND 8 X 10 
PORCH BURKS, HIRAM J JR BURKS, HIRAM J JR

20220314

DECK / PORCH 222 GOODWILL RD SOUTHERN 
PINES

0 58668 12/18/25 REBUILD EXISTING FRONT PORCH, 
BREESEWAY AND PERGOLA

BUTLER CONSTRUCTS DESIGNS 
AND BUILDS LLC LADOUCEUR, TIMOTHY C

30968

MUNICIPAL COMMERCIAL 333 NIAGARA-CARTHAGE
CARTHAGE $2,000,000 56972 12/4/25

4,400SQ FT CLASSROOM BUILDING
SANFORD CONTRACTORS, INC

SANDHILLS COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE 10001010

MUNICIPAL COMMERCIAL 3236 US HWY 1 VASS $78,600 58519 12/4/25 2 RETAINING WALLS 300' IN LENGTH JBM CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CSS INVESTMENTS, LLC 34125
MUNICIPAL COMMERCIAL 156 GILLIAM MCCONNELL 

ROAD CARTHAGE $720,000 58592 12/5/25
NEW 12,000 SQ FT MUSEUM

SR GILLIAM CONSTRUCTION INC GILLIAM, S ROLAND & NANCY J 50
MUNICIPAL COMMERCIAL 

ADDITION
5204 US 1 HIGHWAY

VASS $15,000 58724 12/12/25
30'X40' ADDITION TO STORAGE 

BUILDING QUALITY BUILT ADVANTAGE DRAIN THE SWAMP LLC 20180202
CELL TOWER COLLOCATION 252 KELLY RD

VASS $24,000 58585 12/4/25
REPLACING 12 ANTENNAS, ADD4 RDU's, 

ADD 1 OVP 7 WIRING BETACOM INCORPORATED MARSH, SHIRLEY 4063
MUNICIPAL CELL 

COLLOCATION
2848 HOFFMAN RD JACKSON 

SPRINGS $75,000 58551 12/2/25
UPDATE VERIZON EQUIPMENT 11 

ANTENAS 10 RRP's 2 OVP's & 3 HYB
HOME BROTHERS 
COMMUNICATIONS CROWN CASTLE SOUTH LLC 57116



PROJ DESC LOCATION TOWN/CITY EST VALUE APPL #
PERMIT 
ISSUED DESC OF WORK GENERAL CONTRACTOR OWNER PARCEL ID

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 490 LONGLEAF DRIVE
WEST END

400,000 57988 12/09/25 2 STORY, 3890 SF, 4 BED, 2.5 BATH, 3053 
HEAT SF

BARTLETT, KEVIN MATHEW
BLACK POINT DEVELOPMENT LLC

20120100

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 775 RIVERBIRCH DR
VASS

250,000 58005 12/01/25 2 STORY, 2490 SF, 4 BED, 3 BATH, 2490 HEAT 
SF

SUN BUILDERS IN T/A
DELCOAST PROPERTIES, LLC

43729

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 540 FORTIS FARM RD
VASS

798,000 58141 12/10/25 2 STORY, 4828 SF, 4 BED, 3.5 BATH, 2906 
HEAT SF, 2 HVAC

EQUESTRIAN BUILDING 
SOLUTIONS WESTFALL, JOSHUA

20230872

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 115 DUPREE DRIVE
JACKSON SPRINGS

175,725 58183 12/19/25 2 STORY, 3485 SF, 5 BED, 3.5 BATH, 2824 
HEAT SF

WOLFE DEVELOPMENT & CONST, 
RUCTION LLC

WOLFE DEVELOPMENT & 
CONSTRUCTION, LLC

22692

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 125 DUPREE DRIVE
JACKSON SPRINGS

340,000 58184 12/19/25 2 STORY, 2988 SF, 4 BED, 3.5 BATH, 2400 
HEAT SF

WOLFE DEVELOPMENT & CONST, 
RUCTION LLC WOLFE, WILLIAM KELLY

22692

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 135 DUPREE DRIVE
JACKSON SPRINGS

360,000 58189 12/19/25 2 STORY, 3485 SF, 5 BED, 3.5 BATH, 2824 
HEAT SF

WOLFE DEVELOPMENT & CONST, 
RUCTION LLC WOLFE, WILLIAM KELLY

22692

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 2013 PEWTER DR
WEST END

300,000 58281 12/17/25 2 STORY, 3813 SF, 4 BED, 2.5 BATH, 2875 
HEAT SF

SUPERIOR HOMES OF THE 
SANDHILLS L.L.C. TKCSJM HARRIS LLC

20220346

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 106 HARWICH CT
WEST END

411,000 58354 12/08/25 1 STORY, 3748 SF, 4 BED, 3.5 BATH, 2631 
HEAT SF, 2 HVAC MCCLOSKEY BUILDERS, INC. MCCLOSKEY BUILDERS INC

24517

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 1191 PUTNAM CHURCH RD
CARTHAGE

300,000 58431 12/04/25 1 STORY, 2514 SF, 2 BED, 1.5 BATH, 1664 
HEAT SF

LINDLEY'S CUSTOM CARPENTRY, 
LLC LINDLEY, RUSSELL

990971

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 286 ENFIELD DRIVE LOT 123
CARTHAGE

159,255 58435 12/04/25 2 STORY, 3198 SF, 4 BED, 2.5 BATH, 2547 
HEAT SF

HHHUNT HOMES RALEIGH -
DURHAM TRI SOUTH BUILDERS, INC

20240354

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 171 JIM S RD
CAMERON

290,000 58471 12/04/25 2 STORY, 4208 SF, 4 BED, 3.5 BATH, 2702 
HEAT SF

SUPERIOR HOMES OF THE 
SANDHILLS L.L.C. VASS CARTHAGE ROAD LLC

6782

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 2720 ROSELAND RD
ABERDEEN

158,505 58475 12/03/25 1 STORY, 3292 SF, 4 BED, 3 BATH, 2525 HEAT 
SF

REDDOOR HOMES OF 
FAYETTEVILLE RHYNE, WANDA THOMAS

54759

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 151 PARKWOOD CT
WEST END

117,045 58478 12/10/25 1 STORY, 2652 SF, 4 BED, 2 BATH, 1844 HEAT 
SF TYLER PAGET TYLER PAGET

27216

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 237 ADAMS RD
SEAGROVE

163,000 58502 12/04/25 1 STORY, 1156 SF, 3 BED, 2 BATH, 1075 HEAT 
SF VALUEBUILD HOMES MAY, JOSHUA C

11944

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 733 TORCHWOOD RD
WEST END

300,000 58504 12/05/25 1 STORY, 2209 SF, 3 BED, 2 BATH, 1348 HEAT 
SF BM WILSON BUILDERS INC POPE, SCOTT

991066

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 162 LONGLEAF DRIVE LOT 6035
WEST END

700,000 58560 12/04/25 1 STORY, 5101 SF, 4 BED, 4.5 BATH, 3544 
HEAT SF, 2 HVAC

BVH CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 
INC

LAKESIDE DEVELOPMENT 
COMPANY, LLC

20240880

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 432 OAKLEY ST
CAMERON

387,684 58588 12/18/25 1 STORY, 2726 SF, 3 BED, 2 BATH, 1808 HEAT 
SF

AMERICA'S HOME PLACE OF 
FAYETTEVILLE, LL SIMMONS, TANNER

20250178

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 198 BANBRIDGE DR
WEST END

167,850 58618 12/17/25 2 STORY, 3825 SF, 3 BED, 3 BATH, 2586 HEAT 
SF BURNS BUILDING COMPANY INC BURNS BUILDING COMPANY INC

10000144

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 488 LONGLEAF DRIVE
WEST END

400,000 58619 12/12/25 2 STORY, 3371 SF, 4 BED, 3 BATH, 2452 HEAT 
SF BARTLETT, KEVIN MATHEW BLACK POINT DEVELOPMENT LLC

20120101

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 170 JODY RD
CARTHAGE

700,000 58666 12/12/25 1 STORY WITH BASEMENT, 5256 SF, 2 BED, 
3.5 BATH 2052 HEAT SF FERNANDO REBOLLAR SILVA LLC MCCARTHY, MICHAEL EDWARD

6148

MUNICIPAL SFD 7247 NC HWY 22
CARTHAGE

316,000 57987 12/19/25 2 STORY, 2988 SF, 3 BED, 2.5 BATH, 2400 
HEAT SF

WOLFE DEVELOPMENT & CONST, 
RUCTION LLC WOLFE DEVELOPMENT AND

40560

MUNICIPAL SFD 504 BARTLEY ST
VASS

135,000 58473 12/01/25 2 STORY, 1971 SF, 3 BED, 2.5 BATH, 1551 
HEAT SF

THE ASCOT CORP/COLIN 
WEBSTER GROSVENOR LAND LLC

38627

MUNICIPAL SFD 500 BARTLEY ST
VASS

126,000 58474 12/01/25 2 STORY, 1785 SF, 3 BED, 2.5 BATH, 1419 
HEAT SF

THE ASCOT CORP/COLIN 
WEBSTER GROSVENOR LAND LLC

38627

MUNICIPAL SFD 112 CARVER ST
CARTHAGE

206,000 58500 12/01/25 2 STORY, 2449 SF, 3 BED, 2.5 BATH, 1857 
HEAT SF

THE ASCOT CORP/COLIN 
WEBSTER GROSVENOR LAND, LLC

20220479

MUNICIPAL SFD 113 CARVER ST
CARTHAGE

152,370 58503 12/01/25 2 STORY, 2281 SF, 3 BED, 2.5 BATH, 1693 
HEAT SF

THE ASCOT CORP/COLIN 
WEBSTER GROSVENOR LAND, LLC

20220474

MUNICIPAL SFD 301 ELIJAH WAY
VASS

150,300 58559 12/08/25 2 STORY, 3391 SF, 4 BED, 3 BATH, 2290 HEAT 
SF LEGACY HOME CONSTRUCTION MOORE HL PROPERTIES, INC

31445

MUNICIPAL SFD 40 SOUTH SHAMROCK DR
JACKSON SPRINGS

400,000 58591 12/05/25 1.5 STORY, 3548 SF, 4 BED, 3.5 BATH, 2354 
HEAT SF VISIONARY BUILDERS LLC VISIONARY BUILDERS, LLC

57062

MUNICIPAL SFD 23 FOREST LAKE DR
JACKSON SPRINGS

400,000 58593 12/05/25 2 STORY, 4377 SF, 4 BED, 3.5 BATH, 2920 
HEAT SF, 2 HVAC SANDHILLS CUSTOM HOMES SANDHILLS CUSTOM HOMES

20060402



MUNICIPAL SFD 610 ACACIA ST
VASS

134,000 58729 12/17/25 2 STORY, 1971 SF, 3 BED, 2.5 BATH, 1551 
HEAT SF

THE ASCOT CORP/COLIN 
WEBSTER GROSVENOR LAND LLC

38627

MUNICIPAL SFD 614 ACACIA ST
VASS

156,000 58730 12/17/25 2 STORY, 2310 SF, 3 BED, 2.5 BATH, 1857 
HEAT SF

THE ASCOT CORP/COLIN 
WEBSTER GROSVENOR LAND LLC

38627

SFD ADDITION 115 FAR VIEW CT WEST END 54,978 58216 12/22/25 ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS EMERALD ENERGY LLC BROUILLARD, RHEO 20140496
SFD ADDITION 745 LAMMS RD

CARTHAGE
39,467 58470 12/16/25

ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANLES
CATES ASSOCIATES INC DBA YES 
SOLAR SOLUT HAYWARD, GREGORY

20230102

SFD ADDITION 106 LEWALLEN COURT
WEST END

0 58509 12/04/25 RETAINING WALL APPROX 285 SF. 
ENGINEE'R LETTER IN FILE

SOUTHERN ELITE CUSTOM 
BUILDERS, INC HANCOCK, SAM

15938

MUNICIPAL SFD ADDITION 145 SECOND WIND COURT
JACKSON SPRINGS

27,927 58204 12/04/25 ADDING 10 PANELS TO EXISTING SYSTEM, 
ADD TESLA POWERWALL RENU ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC SMITH, MICHEAL STEPHEN

20070759

MUNICIPAL MODULAR RESIDENTIAL230 MAGNOLIA ST
CARTHAGE

220,000 58648 12/09/25 1 STORY, 1461 SF, 3 BED, 2 BATH, 1352 HEAT 
SF PINE PROPERTIES, LLC NILES, RONALD E

38630

MANUFACTURED HOME 160 BERTIE RD WEST END 0 57394 12/04/25 DWMH, 32 X 76, ADD HVAC D & D HVAC LLC JONES, IRA 96000792
MANUFACTURED HOME 1783 NC 211 HWY EAGLE SPRINGS 0 57524 12/04/25 DWMH, 32 X 76, ADD HVAC A-PLUS CONSTRUCTION SPENCER, LEVON & 12590
MANUFACTURED HOME 136 LAKE HERON DR CAMERON 0 58134 12/04/25 28 X 76 DWMH, ADD HVAC A-PLUS CONSTRUCTION DAWSON, VANCE E SR 42011
MANUFACTURED HOME 159 GRANT ROAD EXT VASS 0 58156 12/17/25 14 X 60 SWMH, ADD HVAC LYNE, GREGORY N & TAMMY O LYNE, GREGORY N & TAMMY O 38689
MANUFACTURED HOME 1305 RED BRANCH RD

CARTHAGE
0 58427 12/08/25

DWMH, 28 X 64, ADD HVAC
STATE MANUFACTURED HOME 
MOVERS BRYANT, COOPER

20250017

MANUFACTURED HOME 244 RASCOB ROAD SANFORD 0 58441 12/17/25 SWMH, 16 X 76, ADD HVAC A-PLUS CONSTRUCTION CRUZ, JONATHAN JOSEPH 20200024
MANUFACTURED HOME 199 POOLE RD WEST END 0 58505 12/08/25 14 X 76 SWMH, NO HVAC BLAKE, TIMOTHY W BLAKE, TIMOTHY W 14372
MANUFACTURED HOME 3164 SAMARCAND RD EAGLE SPRINGS 0 58564 12/17/25 DWMH, 32 X 76, ADD HVAC A-PLUS CONSTRUCTION BARBER, COREY JONATHAN 7685
MANUFACTURED HOME 460 HEAVENWOOD RD

CARTHAGE
0 58620 12/16/25

DWMH, 32 X 48, ADD HVAC
MCFADYEN, THOMAS N & MARY 
W HARDISON, KIMBERLY

5014

MUNICIPAL MANUFACTURED HOME192 BLUE ROCK RD
VASS

0 58614 12/05/25
12X60 SWMH, NO HVAC

RAMIREZ, MARIA TERESA 
ALVAREZ

RAMIREZ, MARIA TERESA 
ALVAREZ

31366

DETACHED GARAGE 1945 CRANES CREEK RD CAMERON 35,000 58358 12/01/25 20 X 20 DETACHED GARAGE, NO ELEC. ONSITE HOMES LLC MESZAROS, DAVID V & JOELLA 20010622
DETACHED GARAGE 104 PINEWOOD CT

WEST END
63,000 58558 12/19/25

21 X 24 GARAGE & RE ROOF HOME
VASQUEZ CUSTOM 
CONSTRUCTION LLC BOWLES, WALTER

20622

DETACHED GARAGE 745 LAMMS RD
CARTHAGE

50,000 58699 12/16/25
DETACHED GARAGE / NO APT   728 SQ FT HARRIS & SONS CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD, GREGORY

20230102

SHED / UTILITY 4084 HOFFMAN RD
JACKSON SPRINGS

20,000 58147 12/12/25 650 SF METAL ACCESSORY BLDG., ADD 
WIRING GALLIEN, DANIEL GALLIEN, DANIEL

55028

SHED / UTILITY 1191 PUTNAM CHURCH RD
CARTHAGE

50,000 58341 12/04/25 36X40 ACESSORY BLDG, 1/2 BATH AND 
LAUNDRY, MINI SPLIT LINDLEY, RUSSELL LINDLEY, RUSSELL

990971

SHED / UTILITY 525 CARYS LN WEST END 8,000 58342 12/04/25 LIVESTOCK SHED, 248 SF, ADD WIRING HOLT, MATTHEW HOLT, MATTHEW 20220248
SHED / UTILITY 1099 RING  RD CARTHAGE 20,000 58432 12/22/25 18 x 25 METAL BLDG. PINEVIEW BUILDINGS LLC BROOKS, STEPHEN A 5676
SHED / UTILITY 212 SUNDOWN DR VASS 11,000 58476 12/05/25 12 X 32 STICK BUILT SHED VASEY, NATASHA VASEY, NATASHA 31479
SHED / UTILITY 1822 US HWY 1

CAMERON
40,000 58562 12/18/25

2460 SF METAL BLDG, 1 BATH, ADD WIRING CUBBEDGE, JOHN CUBBEDGE, JOHN
6541

SHED / UTILITY 1660 AIKEN RD
VASS

2,500 58568 12/05/25 LEAN TO ATTACHED TO EXISTING 
STRUCTURE, 576 SF

COOK, CHARLES J & THERESA 
MARY

COOK, CHARLES J & THERESA 
MARY

20000492

SHED / UTILITY 8546 NC HWY 705 EAGLE SPRINGS 20,000 58590 12/09/25 1260 SF. METAL BLDG FRAGA, VICTOR E FRAGA, VICTOR E 12856
SHED / UTILITY 818 BROKEN RIDGE TRAIL

WEST END
70,000 58654 12/16/25 HORSE BARN, 1100 SF, ADD WIRING, ADD 

MINI SPLIT
MCLENDON HILLS 
CONSTRUCTION P LYNN STAPLETON

20140497

SHED / UTILITY 406 JAMES H RD
CAMERON

2,000 58658 12/16/25
20 X 40 POLE BARN BADURINA, ANTHONY JOSEPH & BADURINA, ANTHONY JOSEPH &

20080711

SHED / UTILITY 5781 NC HWY 24-27 CAMERON 15,000 58660 12/18/25 30 X 60 POLE, ALREADY BUILT RHAME, KENNETH BLAIN RHAME, KENNETH BLAIN 1925
SHED / UTILITY 113 ENFIELD DRIVE UNIT A CARTHAGE 7,000 58665 12/12/25 24 X 30 METAL BLDG. BURKS, HIRAM J JR BURKS, HIRAM J JR 20220314
SHED / UTILITY 2545 CYPRESS CHURCH ROAD

CAMERON
75,000 58758 12/23/25 40 X 60 STICK BUILT ACCESSORY BLDG., 200 

AMP SERVICE
BROWN & SON CONSTRUCTION 
CO INC BROWN, DANIEL A

43728

MUNICIPAL SHED / UTILITY 237 MAGNOLIA HILL DR CARTHAGE 3,000 58566 12/03/25 13 X 16 SHED PRUIKSMA, JOHN PRUIKSMA, JOHN 20050906
MUNICIPAL SHED / UTILITY 513 LITTLE ROCK CT

CARTHAGE
5,867 58567 12/12/25

PRE BUILT SHED, 12 X 15
THE SHED DEPOT OF NORTH 
CAROLINA NORRIS, DAVID ALLEN

20210300

MUNICIPAL SHED / UTILITY 229 RAYS BRIDGE ROAD CARTHAGE 0 58655 12/11/25 METAL BLDG., 500 SF BULLARD, JASON BULLARD, JASON 20180081
RES: DEMOLITION 151 CREEK BEND DR VASS 0 58708 12/11/25 DEMO OLD MFG HOME EDEN'S CONSTRUCTION CO LLC EDEN'S CONSTRUCTION CO LLC 44855
POOL 120 TEAGUE DR

WEST END
0 56618 12/30/25 INGROUND POOL AND SPA, OUTDOOR 

KITCHEN EPC-ELIETE POOL CARE INC BORTIN, ROBERT & LEIGH ANN
13934



POOL 124 FARMHOUSE LANE CARTHAGE 0 57113 12/16/25 18 X 36 INGROUND POOL ANTHONY LLOYD JR ANTHONY LLOYD JR 20130215
POOL 110 RACHELS PT

WEST END
0 58169 12/05/25

SWIM SPA
LANDSCAPE DESIGN INNOVATION 
GROUP PLLC MCGRAW, JOHN W

20000049

POOL 131 VANORE RD WEST END 0 58583 12/11/25 HOT TUB VOGELGESANG, GARY VOGELGESANG, GARY 29612
SFD RENOVATION 365 PINE HILL RD

VASS
187,751 56921 12/11/25 NEW PLUMBING, ELEC, INSULATION, HVAC, 

STUCTURAL WORK SAGE CONTRACTING INC GANT, BARBARA B
18587

SFD RENOVATION 387 GILCHRIST RD CARTHAGE 70,000 57213 12/30/25 ADDING APT ON 2ND FLOOR OF BARN JA HART CONSTRUCTION INC VARNER, DANIEL W 4271
SFD RENOVATION 239 TORCHWOOD RD

CARTHAGE
38,000 57486 12/09/25 WHOLE HOUSE INTERIOR RENOVATIONS, 

ADD WIRING, HVAC, PLUMB. MACAVILCA, JOAO ADEMIR
HOPE SPRINGS REAL ESTATE 
GROUP LLC

20240257

SFD RENOVATION 150 FIRETREE LN
WEST END

25,407 58363 12/01/25
COMBINE 2 FULL BATHS TO MAKE ONE. COHESIVE HOME CONCEPTS LLC WILLIAMS, KIMBERLY CAUBLE

16015

SFD RENOVATION 681 HOFFMAN ROAD
JACKSON SPRINGS

0 58409 12/17/25 FINISH 2ND FL OF CARRIAGE HOUSE, 682 SF, 
ADD 1 BATH, HVAC BARTLETT, KEVIN MATHEW EDMONDS, TANNER G

20210040

SFD RENOVATION 665 MAPLEWOOD LN
WEST END

52,800 58570 12/04/25 REPLACE LIGHT & PLUMBING FIXTURES, 
MISC RENOVATIONS AM CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC SECURE, INC

23640

SFD RENOVATION 137 HARRELL RD WEST END 153,150 58754 12/23/25 FINISH BASEMENT TGU HOME SOLUTIONS INC. BLISS, WADE R 14286
SFD RENOVATION 196 GAILS RD

WEST END
28,000 58757 12/23/25 ENCLOSE EXISTING PORCH, ADD WIRING & 

MINI SPLIT
MCLENDON HILLS 
CONSTRUCTION

HUNT, TODD BRANTLEY & 
CRISTEN

97000926

MUNICIPAL SFD RENOVATION 3492 NIAGARA-CARTHAGE WHISPERING 
PINES

250,000 58055 12/04/25 KITCHEN AND BATH REMODEL/CHANGE OUT 
ADDED JAY KAR CONSTRUCTION GATTI, RAYMOND & VANDA E

33806

MUNICIPAL SFD RENOVATION 118 PINE RIDGE DR WHISPERING 
PINES

214,000 58477 12/05/25 KITCH AND MASTER BATH RENO, MISC 
RENO, ADD FUEL GAS

CRIBBS CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY LLC BEGOSH, ANDREW J JR

35003

MUNICIPAL SFD RENOVATION 2843 NORTH MOORE RD
ROBBINS

19,000 58578 12/04/25 INSTALL WALL BRACES AND 3 HELICAL PIERS 
TO SUPPORT JES TARHEEL, LLC HUNSUCKER, AMY C

10029

MUNICIPAL SFD RENOVATION 110 PINE RIDGE DR WHISPERING 
PINES

199,918 58642 12/11/25
KITCHEN AND BATH REMODEL

CAVINESS & CATES BLDG AND 
DEVELOPMENT GILMORE, SCOTT MIDDLETON

33892

MUNICIPAL SFD RENOVATION 460 THIMBLEBERRY DR
VASS

145,000 58716 12/18/25 RENOVATE KITCHEN & 2 BATHS, ADD 2 MINI 
SPLITS IN BASEMENT COHESIVE HOME CONCEPTS LLC WHITE, NICHOLAS T

42342

DECK / PORCH 715 RED HILL RD CAMERON 0 57887 12/10/25 10 X 24 DECK BROOKS BUILT NC LLC SMITH, TRAVIS STEPHEN 2661
DECK / PORCH 110 RACHELS PT

WEST END
0 58168 12/05/25

FREESTANDING PERGOLA, 300 SF.
LANDSCAPE DESIGN INNOVATION 
GROUP PLLC MCGRAW, JOHN W

20000049

DECK / PORCH 149 MORRIS DR
WEST END

0 58277 12/19/25
720 SF DECK

KEVIN TANNER CONSTRUCTION 
LLC MYRES, RONALD C

25768

DECK / PORCH 106 GORDON PT
WEST END

0 58443 12/08/25
REPLACE EXISTING DECK, 14 X 24 NEW DECK MILLS DESIGN BUILD HAWKINS, MARK

14696

DECK / PORCH 113 ENFIELD DRIVE
CARTHAGE

0 58664 12/12/25
10 X 15 SCREEN PPORCH AND 8 X 10 PORCH BURKS, HIRAM J JR BURKS, HIRAM J JR

20220314

DECK / PORCH 222 GOODWILL RD
SOUTHERN PINES

0 58668 12/18/25 REBUILD EXISTING FRONT PORCH, 
BREESEWAY AND PERGOLA

BUTLER CONSTRUCTS DESIGNS 
AND BUILDS LLC LADOUCEUR, TIMOTHY C

30968
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